TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Appetites Unite, Inc.		06/07/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One Good Turn
Street Address:	3315 S. Broadway
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80113
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4304769	CAFE 180
Registration Number:	4420770	180
Registration Number:	4295812	WHERE APPETITES UNITE
Registration Number:	4349517	PHILOSOPHY 180
Registration Number:	4398883	MENU 180
Registration Number:	4305375	DONATE 180
Registration Number:	4317229	CHEFS 180
Serial Number:	86037276	SOCIAL SAUCE VENTURES
Serial Number:	86038238	SOCIAL SAUCE
Serial Number:	86038261	FOUNDATION 180
Registration Number:	4585927	COUNSELING 180
Serial Number:	86448603	ONE GOOD TURN
Serial Number:	86448646	HOUSING 180
Serial Number:	86448667	JOBS 180
Serial Number:	86489094	DIGNIFICATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022406600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0473

900368585

Phone: 602-240-3026

Email: mmorris@shermanhoward.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle M. Morris

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle M. Morris

SIGNATURE: /Michelle M. Morris/

DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change from Appetites Unite, Inc. to One Good Turn#page1.tif source=Name Change from Appetites Unite, Inc. to One Good Turn#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0474



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 06/07/2016 03:17 PM

ID Number: 20101158731

Document number: 20161396633

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Amendment

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-130-105 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number	20101158731		
1. Entity name	Appetites Unite, Inc. (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name before the name change)		
2. New Entity name (if applicable)	One Good Turn		
3. (If the following statement applies, adopt the statement are attached.	tatement by marking the box and include an attachment.)		
4. If the nonprofit corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
or			
If the nonprofit corporation's period of	duration as amended is perpetual, mark this box		
5. (Optional) Delayed effective date	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
	I pursuant to other organic statutes such as title 12, C.R.S. If ade an attachment stating the additional information.		
acknowledgment of each individual causin individual's act and deed, or that the individual person on whose behalf the individual is causin the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that the individual in good fair	the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or ag such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the dual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the ausing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity 0 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.		
	ual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of med in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.		
7. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing	Von Letkemann Kelly		
	(Last) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) Tuthill & Hughes LLP		
	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information) 55 Madison Street, Suite 555		

AMD_NPC Page 1 of 2 Rev. 12/01/2012

	Denver		80206
	(City)	(State) United	(Postal/Zip Code) States
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country-	if not US)
The document need not state the true name and of any additional individuals causing the documname and address of such individuals.)			
imer:			

Disclaimer

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

AMD_NPC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 12/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0476